

NON DISCLOSURE AND CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

Email Address: info@timeteccloud.com

This agreement covers proprietary information belonging to TimeTec Cloud Sdn Bhd (the "Discloser") that is made available or disclosed to the party accepting the terms and conditions of this agreement (the "Recipient"). This information (referred to as "Confidential Information") includes, but is not limited to, software, documentation, and correspondences, that have not been publicly made available by the Discloser.

The Recipient agrees to hold the Confidential Information in strict confidence and not to disclose such information to any third party without the express permission of the Discloser until TimeTec Cloud Sdn Bhd publicly discloses the Confidential Information. The Recipient also agrees to employ all steps necessary to protect the Confidential information from unauthorized disclosure or use, including without limitation, all steps that Recipient uses to protect information they consider proprietary and a trade secret.

There is no representation or warranty, express or implied, made by Discloser as to the accuracy or completeness of any of its Confidential Information.

Neither party of this Agreement may assign this Agreement or any rights or obligations under it, without prior written consent, and any attempt to do so is void; and neither grants the other any licenses under any patents or copyrights.

The Discloser is not responsible for any damages arising out of the use of the Confidential information made available under this agreement

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia.

Name	:			
Company Name	:			
Address	:			
Country	:		Email :	
Company phone number	:		Position in the company:	
Signature	:		Date :	
TimeTec Cloud Sdn Bhd			Company Stamp:	
No. 6, 8 & 10, Jalan BK3/2, Bandar Kinrara,				
47180 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia.				
Dhono Number + 60200700022				